SOA Name
Uttlesford 003
Uttlesford 007
Uttlesford 002
Uttlesford 005
Uttlesford 008
Uttlesford 009
Uttlesford 004
Uttlesford 001
Uttlesford 006
Uttlesford 006
Uttlesford 003
Uttlesford 009
Uttlesford 008
Uttlesford 007
Uttlesford 005
Uttlesford 004
Uttlesford 001
Uttlesford 002
Uttlesford 007
Uttlesford 006
Uttlesford 001
Uttlesford 003
Uttlesford 004
Uttlesford 005
Uttlesford 002
Uttlesford 009
Uttlesford 008
Uttlesford 001
Uttlesford 002
Uttlesford 003
Uttlesford 004
Uttlesford 005
Uttlesford 006
Uttlesford 007
Uttlesford 008
Uttlesford 009

District

Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford
Uttlesford

Local Authority

Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex

Rural/Urban Class

Rural village and dispersed
Rural town and fringe
Urban city and town

Rural town and fringe
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural town and fringe
Rural town and fringe
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural town and fringe
Rural town and fringe
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Urban city and town

Rural town and fringe
Rural town and fringe
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural town and fringe
Urban city and town

Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Urban city and town

Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed
Rural town and fringe
Rural town and fringe
Rural town and fringe
Rural village and dispersed
Rural village and dispersed

Year
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Total
Accs

Total
Total Accs %
Accs%  Change
Change from

from prev3
prevyear year avg
11% 16%
9% 2%
0% -36%
-19% -34%
-31% -49%
-36% -41%
-50% -59%
-63% -70%
-63% -53%
33% 0%
8% 0%
7% 0%
-14% 0%
-22% 0%
-23% 0%
-24% 0%
-28% 0%
-40% 0%
40% 0%
20% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
-6% 0%
-17% 0%
-30% 0%
-38% 0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Total Cas
46
15

6
29
22
26
12

3
13
33
38
45
19
14
36
23
13

6
18
23
16
40
26
42
13
33
21
14
13
31
27
45
20
11
31
64

Total Cas
%
Change
from
prev year
21%
7%
0%
-20%
15%
-43%
-48%
-77%
-61%
43%
-5%
36%
-10%
-23%
-15%
-12%
-19%
-54%
63%
15%
14%
29%
-4%
-7%
0%
-49%
-33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Total Cas

%
Change
from
prev 3

year avg

26%

4%

-44%

-30%

-8%

-46%

-53%

-80%

-49%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

KSI Accs
%
Change
from

KSI Accs prev year

10

ONPWPRANPRP WWOURNUODWUWWWREDRUWOUOAUERLRENDANNDWOM

100%
0%
-34%
75%
33%
-23%
-75%
-67%
-17%
20%
-17%
12%
0%
66%
0%
-20%
0%
-40%
-25%
66%
0%
-15%
-17%
0%
400%
-12%
-58%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

KSI Accs
%
Change
from

prev 3
year avg

66%

25%

-34%

75%

-8%

-20%

-80%

-67%

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

10
5
2
8
5

10

AN U= e

[
=

KSI Cas %

KSI Cas % Change

Change from

from prev3
KSI Cas prevyear yearavg
66% 57%
0% 25%
-34% -46%
60% 71%
25% 7%
-10% -4%
-86% -85%
-67% -67%
-29% -12%
16% 0%
0% 0%
22% 0%
33% 0%
66% 0%
25% 0%
40% 0%
0% 0%
-58% 0%
-25% 0%
50% 0%
0% 0%
-15% 0%
-29% 0%
-20% 0%
600% 0%
-19% 0%
-58% 0%

N A DA U NNRE WWON PR UOOWoOWWwWwN uun s

[
=

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Pedestria
n Cas

OWNNRWRMNORPRWURNRLROOOAINRRRPOWRORORMNRRERORWWELRO

Cycle Cas P2W Cas

2

WHAROOWWRRPREPLNNRPRRPLNOOOORRPRERNRERRPLWONOOORRLERERR

NP R PAMWOANWNRRPRNOANNNRRPRORARPRPLWRLRUORRELWRUORW

Car
Occupan
tCas

33
12
2
19
4
20
9
1
11
13
34
36
14
10
27
20
10
2
11
19
11
32
17
31
6
24
16
10
6
21
17
32
16
5
19
41

Other
Cas

= O O 0

-
WWPRPRURPRNOOOWOPRODMNWNORRLRRELORWNWOOORNW

=
N

Child Ped
Cas

OFR OFR OFR OO0OO0OO0ORREFRFOOOONOODODOOOR OR ORRKERKOOHRIREROO

Child
Populati
on (0-15)
0

O OO0 00000000000 o0 oo

[
N
@
o

2178
1371
1516
1611
2505
2536
1455

N
N
00
[

O OO O OO0 o0 oo



