							Total			Total Cas			KSI Accs										
						Total	Accs %		Total Cas	%		KSI Accs	%			KSI Cas %							
						Accs %	Change		%	Change		%	Change		KSI Cas %	Change							
						Change	from		Change	from		Change	from		Change	from				Car			Child
	<b>5</b>		5 1611 0	.,	Total	from	prev 3		from	prev 3		from	prev 3		from	•	Pedestria			Occupan		Child Ped	
SOA Name Uttlesford 003	<b>District</b> Uttlesford	Local Authority Essex	Rural/Urban Class Rural village and dispersed	<b>Year</b> 2017	Accs	orev year 11%	year avg 16%	Total Cas 46		year avg 1	(SI Accs	prev year 100%	year avg 66%	KSI Cas	prev year 66%	year avg	n Cas	Cycle Cas P	2w Cas	t Cas	Cas 8	Cas	on (0-15)
Uttlesford 007	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2017	12	9%	2%	15	21% 7%	4%	5	0%	25%	5	0%	25%	1	1	3 1	12	0	0	0
Uttlesford 002	Uttlesford	Essex	o o		6	0%	-36%	6	0%	-44%	2	-34%	-34%	2	-34%	-46%	3	_	0	2	0	1	0
Uttlesford 005	Uttlesford		Urban city and town	2017			-34%	-			7		75%	8	60%		3		5		1	1	0
		Essex	Rural town and fringe	2017	22	-19%		29	-20%	-30%		75%		5		71%			_	19	_	1	-
Uttlesford 008	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2017	,	-31%	-49%	22	15%	-8%	4	33%	-8%	_	25%	7%	1	1	1	4	15	0	0
Uttlesford 009	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2017	18	-36%	-41%	26	-43%	-46%	,	-23%	-20%	10		-4%	-	_	3 1	20 9	2 1	0	0
Uttlesford 004	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2017	8	-50%	-59%	12	-48%	-53%	1	-75%	-80%	1	-86%	-85%	1	-	_	-	_	1	0
Uttlesford 001	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2017	3	-63%	-70%	3	-77%	-80%	1	-67%	-67%	1	-67%	-67%	1	0	1	1	0	1	0
Uttlesford 006	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2017	9	-63%	-53%	13	-61%	-49%	5	-17%	7%	5	-29%	-12%	2		-	11	0	0	0
Uttlesford 006	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2016	24	33%	0%	33	43%	0%	6	20%	0%	7	16%	0%	4	2	5	13	9	1	0
Uttlesford 003	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2016	27	8%	0%	38	-5%	0%	5	-17%	0%	6	0%	0%	0		1	34	3	0	0
Uttlesford 009	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2016	28	7%	0%	45	36%	0%	9	12%	0%	11		0%	1	3	_	36	2	1	0
Uttlesford 008	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2016	13	-14%	0%	19	-10%	0%	3	0%	0%	4	33%	0%	0		1	14	3	0	0
Uttlesford 007	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2016	11	-22%	0%	14	-23%	0%	5	66%	0%	5	66%	0%	1		1	10	1	0	0
Uttlesford 005	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2016	27	-23%	0%	36	-15%	0%	4	0%	0%	5	25%	0%	3		4	27	0	0	0
Uttlesford 004	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2016	16	-24%	0%	23	-12%	0%	4	-20%	0%	/	40%	0%	0	_	1	20	1	0	0
Uttlesford 001	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2016	8	-28%	0%	13	-19%	0%	3	0%	0%	3	0%	0%	1	_	0	10	1	0	0
Uttlesford 002	Uttlesford	Essex	Urban city and town	2016	6	-40%	0%	6	-54%	0%	3	-40%	0%	3	-58%	0%	1		1	2	1	0	0
Uttlesford 007	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2015	14	40%	0%	18	63%	0%	3	-25%	0%	3	-25%	0%	6		1	11	0	2	1450
Uttlesford 006	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2015	18	20%	0%	23	15%	0%	5	66%	0%	6	50%	0%	0	-	2	19	2	0	2178
Uttlesford 001	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2015	11	0%	0%	16	14%	0%	3	0%	0%	3	0%	0%	0		2	11	3	0	1371
Uttlesford 003	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2015	25	0%	0%	40	29%	0%	6	-15%	0%	6	-15%	0%	0	-	2	32	6	0	1516
Uttlesford 004	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2015	21	0%	0%	26	-4%	0%	5	-17%	0%	5	-29%	0%	1	2	6	17	0	0	1611
Uttlesford 005	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2015	35	-6%	0%	42	-7%	0%	4	0%	0%	4	-20%	0%	4	1	2	31	4	1	2505
Uttlesford 002	Uttlesford	Essex	Urban city and town	2015	10	-17%	0%	13	0%	0%	5	400%	0%	7	600%	0%	5		1	6	0	1	2536
Uttlesford 009	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2015	26	-30%	0%	33	-49%	0%	8	-12%	0%	9	-19%	0%	3		1	24	3	1	1455
Uttlesford 008	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2015	15	-38%	0%	21	-33%	0%	3	-58%	0%	3	-58%	0%	1	_	2	16	0	0	2285
Uttlesford 001	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2014	11	0%	0%	14	0%	0%	3	0%	0%	3	0%	0%	0	_	3	10	0	0	0
Uttlesford 002	Uttlesford	Essex	Urban city and town	2014	12	0%	0%	13	0%	0%	1	0%	0%	1	0%	0%	4	_	2	6	0	0	0
Uttlesford 003	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2014	25	0%	0%	31	0%	0%	7	0%	0%	7	0%	0%	1	1	6	21	2	0	0
Uttlesford 004	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2014	21	0%	0%	27	0%	0%	6	0%	0%	7	0%	0%	3	-	3	17	1	1	0
Uttlesford 005	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2014	37	0%	0%	45	0%	0%	4	0%	0%	5	0%	0%	1	3	4	32	5	0	0
Uttlesford 006	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2014	15	0%	0%	20	0%	0%	3	0%	0%	4	0%	0%	2		1	16	1	1	0
Uttlesford 007	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural town and fringe	2014	10	0%	0%	11	0%	0%	4	0%	0%	4	0%	0%	2		1	5	3	0	0
Uttlesford 008	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2014	24	0%	0%	31	0%	0%	7	0%	0%	7	0%	0%	3		2	19	3	1	0
Uttlesford 009	Uttlesford	Essex	Rural village and dispersed	2014	37	0%	0%	64	0%	0%	9	0%	0%	11	0%	0%	0	3	6	41	14	0	0